
 

 

 

 

INCOME TAX RETURN FILING STATUS 

This document provides a summary of the Income Tax Return (ITR) filing status for the 
financial years 2018-2019 through 2024-2025. The details are as follows: 

 
Sl. No. 

 
Financial Year 

 
Assessment Year 

 
ITR Form Type 

 
Status 

 
1. 

 
2018-2019 

 

 
2019-2020 

 

 
ITR-6 

 
Filed 

 
2. 

 
2019-2020 

 

 
2020-2021 

 

 
ITR-6 

 
Filed 

 
3. 

 
2020-2021 

 

 
2021-2022 

 

 
ITR-6 

 
Filed 

 
4. 

 
2021-2022 

 

 
2022-2023 

 

 
ITR-6 

 
Filed 

 
5. 

 
2022-2023 

 

 
2023-2024 

 

 
ITR-6 

 
Filed 

 
6. 

 
2023-2024 

 

 
2024-2025 

 
ITR-6 

 
Filed 

 
7. 
 

 
2024-2025 

 
2025-2026 

 

 
ITR-6 

 
Filed 

 

For Oxigeno International Biz Pvt Ltd 
 
 
 

Madhusudanan M D 
Director 

(DIN: 08196916) 
 
16.01.2026 
Kochi 

                                                                        Certified by  
 
 
 

                                                                                           CS. ANVAR K.S. 
  COMPANY SECRETARY 

FCS 13201 CP 19873 



Acknowledgement Number:688046101291125 Date of filing : 29-Nov-2025

INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
[Where the data of the Return of Income in Form ITR-1(SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, ITR-4(SUGAM), ITR-5, ITR-6, ITR-7

filed and verified]
(Please see Rule 12 of the Income-tax Rules, 1962)

Assessment
Year

2025-26

PAN AACCO7582Q

Name OXIGENO INTERNATIONAL BIZ PRIVATE LIMITED

Address 183/2, Part B, II Floor, IAF Post, Bagalur Main Road, Kattegenahalli,Yelahanka, Bangalore , BANGALORE , 15-
Karnataka, 91-INDIA, 560063

Status 7-Private company Form Number ITR-6

Filed u/s 139(1)-On or before due date e-Filing Acknowledgement Number 688046101291125

Current Year business loss, if any 1 15,96,143

Total Income 1A 0

Book Profit under MAT, where applicable 2 0

Adjusted Total Income under AMT, where applicable 3 0

Net tax payable 4 0

Interest and Fee Payable 5 0

Total tax, interest and Fee payable 6 0

Taxes Paid 7 1,00,021

(+) Tax Payable /(-) Refundable (6-7) 8 (-) 1,00,020

Accreted Income as per section 115TD 9 0

Additional Tax payable u/s 115TD 10 0

Interest payable u/s 115TE 11 0

Additional Tax and interest payable 12 0

Tax and interest paid 13 0

(+) Tax Payable /(-) Refundable (12-13) 14 0

This return has been digitally signed by MANNARATH DAMODARAN NAIR MADHUSUDANAN  in the
capacity of Director  having PAN AJWPM5760G  from IP address 122.165.69.133
o n 29-Nov-2025 16:02:38  at BANGALORE  (Place) DSC SI.No & Issuer 8700266  &

1828077970CN=SignX sub-CA for Class 3 Individual 2022,OU=Sub-CA,O=FuturiQ Systems Private Limited,C=IN

System Generated 

Barcode/QR Code
AACCO7582Q06688046101291125577f3c2f06673eca865787eb4d25e9fe62f0eeb9

 DO NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU  

Ta
xa

bl
e 

In
co

m
e 

an
d 

Ta
x 

D
et

ai
ls

Ac
cr

et
ed

 In
co

m
e 

an
d 

Ta
x 

D
et

ai
l


		2026-01-16T11:24:42+0530
	Madhusudanan M D


		2026-01-16T11:28:14+0530
	Anvar K S




