

INCOME TAX RETURN FILING STATUS

This document provides a summary of the Income Tax Return (ITR) filing status for the financial years 2018-2019 through 2024-2025. The details are as follows:

Sl. No.	Financial Year	Assessment Year	ITR Form Type	Status
1.	2018-2019	2019-2020	ITR-6	Filed
2.	2019-2020	2020-2021	ITR-6	Filed
3.	2020-2021	2021-2022	ITR-6	Filed
4.	2021-2022	2022-2023	ITR-6	Filed
5.	2022-2023	2023-2024	ITR-6	Filed
6.	2023-2024	2024-2025	ITR-6	Filed
7.	2024-2025	2025-2026	ITR-6	Filed

For Oxigeno International Biz Pvt Ltd

Madhusudanan M D
Director
(DIN: 08196916)

16.01.2026
Kochi

Certified by

CS. ANVAR K.S.
COMPANY SECRETARY
FCS 13201 CP 19873

Oxigeno International Biz Pvt. Ltd.

183/2, Part B, 2nd floor, Kattigenahalli, IAF Post, Bagalur Cross Road
Yelahanka, Bangalore-560063, Ph : +91 9980010997

 info@oxeshop.in

 www.oxeshop.in

INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT <small>[Where the data of the Return of Income in Form ITR-1(SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, ITR-4(SUGAM), ITR-5, ITR-6, ITR-7 filed and verified] (Please see Rule 12 of the Income-tax Rules, 1962)</small>				Assessment Year 2025-26
PAN	AACCO7582Q			
Name	OXIGENO INTERNATIONAL BIZ PRIVATE LIMITED			
Address	183/2, Part B, II Floor, IAF Post, Bagalur Main Road, Kattegenahalli, Yelahanka, Bangalore, BANGALORE, 15-Karnataka, 91-INDIA, 560063			
Status	7-Private company	Form Number	ITR-6	
Filed u/s	139(1)-On or before due date	e-Filing Acknowledgement Number	688046101291125	
Taxable Income and Tax Details	Current Year business loss, if any	1	15,96,143	
	Total Income	1A	0	
	Book Profit under MAT, where applicable	2	0	
	Adjusted Total Income under AMT, where applicable	3	0	
	Net tax payable	4	0	
	Interest and Fee Payable	5	0	
	Total tax, interest and Fee payable	6	0	
	Taxes Paid	7	1,00,021	
	(+) Tax Payable /(-) Refundable (6-7)	8	(-) 1,00,020	
Accrued Income and Tax Detail	Accrued Income as per section 115TD	9	0	
	Additional Tax payable u/s 115TD	10	0	
	Interest payable u/s 115TE	11	0	
	Additional Tax and interest payable	12	0	
	Tax and interest paid	13	0	
	(+) Tax Payable /(-) Refundable (12-13)	14	0	
	This return has been digitally signed by <u>MANNARATH DAMODARAN NAIR MADHUSUDANAN</u> in the capacity of <u>Director</u> having PAN <u>AJWPM5760G</u> from IP address <u>122.165.69.133</u> on <u>29-Nov-2025 16:02:38</u> at <u>BANGALORE</u> (Place) DSC Sl.No & Issuer <u>8700266</u> & <u>1828077970CN=SignX sub-CA for Class 3 Individual 2022,OU=Sub-CA,O=FutureQ Systems Private Limited,C=IN</u>			
System Generated Barcode/QR Code		 <u>AACCO7582Q06688046101291125577f3c2f06673eca865787eb4d25e9fe62f0eeb9</u>		
<u>DO NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU</u>				